
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4754
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2000
TRAIN VENDING SERVICE IN AKAL TAKHT AND UPASNA EXPRESS .
ABHA MAHATO

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

:

(a) whether train vending services are being provided in Akal Takht and Upasna Express trains from Moradabad station;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Akal Takht and Upasna Express trains have sufficiently long stoppages enroute and catering services are provided through the static units satisfactorily.
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